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The menu of Nina's Pizzeria from Oneonta comprises about 108 different dishes and drinks. On average you
pay about $16.0 for a dish / drink. Mama Nina's Pizzeria is a full-service Italian restaurant, pizzeria, and bar
located in Oneonta, NY. We offer waitress, take-out, and delivery services, as well as catering and pizza parties.
Our calzones are renowned, and our award-winning pizza is served daily from 11 am to 10 pm (11 pm on
Fridays and Saturdays). Our family-friendly restaurant and lively bar make us a popular destination for students
and locals alike. Come experience our friendly and efficient staff today!.
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Non Alcoholic Drinks

WATER

Pizza
X-LARGE 18 $20.0

Antipasti

SEAFOOD SOUP $30.0

Snacks

BRUSCHETTA $8.5

Fish Dishes

FISH SANDWICH

Meat Dishes

MEATBALLS

Sauces
GARLIC AND OLIVE OIL $15.5

Fish

WHITE CLAM SAUCE $24.0

Chicken Dishes

CHICKEN PARMIGIANA $24.5

Chicken Wings

WINGS

Flammkuchen - Normal
PANCETTA $22.5

Aperitivos

12 CHICKEN WINGS $15.5
Italian

CHICKEN MARSALA $24.5

Seafood Dishes

FRIED CALAMARI $15.0
Sandwiches, Wraps &
Burgers

MEDITERRANEAN VEGGIE WRAP $12.3
Baked

EGGPLANT PARMIGIANA $22.0
Signature Subs

CHICKEN PARM SUB $13.3
Gluten Free

GLUTEN FREE RAVIOLI $18.5

German Specialties

FRIKADELLE

Soup & Chili

PASTA FAGIOLI $8.0

Appetizers & Bar Bites

LOADED FRENCH FRIES $13.3

Veal

VEAL PICCATA $26.5
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Heros
SAUSAGE PEPPERS ONIONS SUB $12.8

Famous Salads

ITALIAN ANTIPASTO $16.0
Specialty Subs

CHICKEN LT $14.3
Sides

GARLIC KNOTS

Veal & Beef Dishes

VEAL PARMIGIANA $27.5
| primi / Pasta
VODKA SAUCE $22.0

Calzones, Garlic Knots &
Rolls

PEPPERONI ROLL $9.0
Appetizers &Amp;
Homemade Soups

CLAMS BIANCA (12) $15.0
Soup, Salad, And Chili

DINNER SALAD $6.8

American Menu -
Sandwiches, Subs &
Burgers
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PHILLY CHEESESTEAK SUB

Soups
SPINACH TORTELLINI SOUP
CHICKEN NOODLE SOUP

Sandwiches

ITALIAN MIX

BEER BATTERED HADDOCK
SANDWICH

Seafood

SHRIMP SCAMPI
STUFFED SHELLS

Wraps
CHICKEN CAESAR WRAP
SPINACH FETA WRAP

Starters & Salads

FRENCH FRIES
FRENCH FRIES

Dessert

6 ZEPPOLI
CANNOLI

Chicken

CHICKEN CALABRESE
CHICKEN SCARPARIELLO

$15.8

$8.0
$8.0

$12.8

$14.5

$25.0

$13.0

$12.3

$6.3

$4.3

$24.5
$23.0

Burgers Wraps &Amp;
Sandwiches

BALSAMIC CHIC WRAP
NINAS HAMBURGERS

Subs

VEAL PARM SUB
EGGPLANT PARM SUB
MEATBALL PARM SUB

Popular Items
GARLIC KNOTS (6)
SMALL 14

FRIED MOZZARELLA (6)

Entrees Pasta

A LA NINAS

WITH HOMEMADE MEATBALLS
IN OUR OWN TOMATO SAUCE

Restaurant Category
ITALIAN

GLUTEN FREE

FRENCH

Entrées

6 CHICKEN WINGS
GARLIC BREAD

GARLIC KNOTS (12)
FRESH KETTLE CHIPS
BUFFALO FRENCH FRIES

$13.0
$16.0

$14.8
$12.5
$12.8

$5.0
$17.3
$9.8

$22.0
$21.8
$16.5

$8.0
$7.3
$8.0
$6.3
$13.3
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Dinners

CHICKEN A LA NINAS $25.5
CHICKEN A LA VERDI $24.5
VEAL A LA NINAS $27.5
LOBSTER RAVIOLI A LA NINAS $29.0
EGGPLANT A LA NINAS $22.0
Side Dishes

LOADED KETTLE CHIPS $13.3
ONION RINGS $8.5
SAUTEED VEGETABLES $11.8
TOMATO BASIL SALAD $13.5
SCAMPI

FRENCH FRIES

Salads

BALSAMIC CHICKEN SALAD $14.8
BUFFALO CHICKEN SALAD $14.8
CHICKEN CAESAR SALAD $14.3
NINAS HOUSE SALAD $14.0
SIDE SALAD $4.3
CHEF SALAD $16.0
FRESH SPINACH SALAD $14.3
Pasta

PASTA ALFREDO $22.0
PASTA BOLOGNESE $23.0

PASTA PRIMAVERA $20.5

TOMATO FILLET $20.0
MEAT LASAGNA $21.8
RAVIOLI $18.5
BAKED ZITI SICILIANA $19.5
TORTELLINI CARBONARA $24.5

Ingredients Used

SAUSAGE

TORTELLINI

GARLIC

CHEESE

BROCCOLLI

TUNA $11.5
HAM $12.5
SHRIMP

These Types Of Dishes
Are Being Served

PIZZA

SANDWICH

FISH

SOUP

PANINI

SALAD

BREAD

TURKEY $12.5
ROAST BEEF $14.8
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