



https://menuweb.menu 299 S Main St, 13820, Oneonta, US, United States +16074329800,+16074319800 - http://ninasitalian.com/









The menu of Nina's Pizzeria from Oneonta comprises about 108 different dishes and drinks. On average you pay about \$16.0 for a dish / drink. Mama Nina's Pizzeria is a full-service Italian restaurant, pizzeria, and bar located in Oneonta, NY. We offer waitress, take-out, and delivery services, as well as catering and pizza parties. Our calzones are renowned, and our award-winning pizza is served daily from 11 am to 10 pm (11 pm on Fridays and Saturdays). Our family-friendly restaurant and lively bar make us a popular destination for students and locals alike. Come experience our friendly and efficient staff today!

Non Alcoholic Drinks		Aperitivos		
WATER		12 CHICKEN WINGS	\$15.5	
Pizza		Italian		
X-LARGE 18	\$20.0	CHICKEN MARSALA	\$24.5	
Antipasti		Seafood Dishes		
SEAFOOD SOUP	\$30.0	FRIED CALAMARI	\$15.0	
Snacks		Sandwiches, Wraps &		
BRUSCHETTA	\$8.5	Burgers		
Fish Dishes		MEDITERRANEAN VEGGIE WRAP	\$12.3	
		Dalcad		
FISH SANDWICH		Baked		
Meat Dishes		EGGPLANT PARMIGIANA	\$22.0	
MEATBALLS		Signature Subs		
Coupe		CHICKEN PARM SUB	\$13.3	
Sauces				
GARLIC AND OLIVE OIL	\$15.5	Gluten Free		
Fish		GLUTEN FREE RAVIOLI	\$18.5	
WHITE CLAM SAUCE	\$24.0	German Specialties		
		FRIKADELLE		
Chicken Dishes				
CHICKEN PARMIGIANA	\$24.5	Soup & Chili		
Chicken Wings		PASTA FAGIOLI	\$8.0	
•		Appetizers & Bar Bites		
WINGS				
Flammkuchen - Normal		LOADED FRENCH FRIES	\$13.3	
PANCETTA	\$22.5	Veal		

VEAL PICCATA

\$26.5

Heros

SAUSAGE PEPPERS ONIONS SUB \$12.8

Famous Salads

ITALIAN ANTIPASTO \$16.0

Specialty Subs

CHICKEN LT \$14.3

Sides

GARLIC KNOTS

Veal & Beef Dishes

VEAL PARMIGIANA \$27.5

I primi / Pasta

VODKA SAUCE \$22.0

Calzones, Garlic Knots & Rolls

PEPPERONI ROLL \$9.0

Appetizers & Amp; Homemade Soups

CLAMS BIANCA (12) \$15.0

Soup, Salad, And Chili

DINNER SALAD \$6.8

American Menu -Sandwiches, Subs & Burgers

PHILLY CHEESESTEAK SUB	\$15.8	Burgers Wraps & Amp Sandwiches);
Soups		BALSAMIC CHIC WRAP	\$13.0
SPINACH TORTELLINI SOUP	\$8.0	NINAS HAMBURGERS	\$16.0
CHICKEN NOODLE SOUP	\$8.0		,
		Subs	
Sandwiches		VEAL PARM SUB	\$14.8
ITALIAN MIX	\$12.8	EGGPLANT PARM SUB	\$12.5
BEER BATTERED HADDOCK SANDWICH	\$14.5	MEATBALL PARM SUB	\$12.8
Seafood		Popular Items	
SHRIMP SCAMPI	\$25.0	GARLIC KNOTS (6)	\$5.0
STUFFED SHELLS		SMALL 14	\$17.3
		FRIED MOZZARELLA (6)	\$9.8
Wraps		Entropo Dooto	
CHICKEN CAESAR WRAP	\$13.0	Entrees Pasta	
SPINACH FETA WRAP	\$12.3	A LA NINAS	\$22.0
		WITH HOMEMADE MEATBALLS	\$21.8
Starters & Salads		IN OUR OWN TOMATO SAUCE	\$16.5
FRENCH FRIES	\$6.3	Postourent Cotegory	
FRENCH FRIES		Restaurant Category	
_		ITALIAN	
Dessert		GLUTEN FREE	
6 ZEPPOLI	\$4.3	FRENCH	
CANNOLI		Entrées	
Chicken		6 CHICKEN WINGS	\$8.0
CHICKEN CALABRESE	\$24.5	GARLIC BREAD	\$7.3
CHICKEN SCARPARIELLO	\$23.0	GARLIC KNOTS (12)	\$8.0
	, =====	FRESH KETTLE CHIPS	\$6.3
		BUFFALO FRENCH FRIES	\$13.3

Dinners		TOMATO FILLET	\$20.0
CHICKEN Á LA NINAS	\$25.5	MEAT LASAGNA	\$21.8
CHICKEN Á LA VERDI	\$24.5	RAVIOLI	\$18.5
VEAL Á LA NINAS	\$27.5	BAKED ZITI SICILIANA	\$19.5
LOBSTER RAVIOLI Á LA NINAS	\$29.0	TORTELLINI CARBONARA	\$24.5
EGGPLANT Á LA NINAS	\$22.0	Ingredients Used	
Side Dishes		SAUSAGE	
LOADED KETTLE CHIPS	\$13.3	TORTELLINI	
ONION RINGS	\$8.5	GARLIC	
SAUTEED VEGETABLES	\$11.8	CHEESE	
TOMATO BASIL SALAD	\$13.5	BROCCOLI	
SCAMPI		TUNA	\$11.5
FRENCH FRIES		HAM	\$12.5
		SHRIMP	
Salads			
BALSAMIC CHICKEN SALAD	\$14.8	These Types Of Dishe	es
BUFFALO CHICKEN SALAD	\$14.8	Are Being Served	
CHICKEN CAESAR SALAD	\$14.3	PIZZA	
NINAS HOUSE SALAD	\$14.0	SANDWICH	
SIDE SALAD	\$4.3	FISH	
CHEF SALAD	\$16.0	SOUP	
FRESH SPINACH SALAD	\$14.3	PANINI	
_		SALAD	
Pasta		BREAD	
PASTA ALFREDO	\$22.0	TURKEY	\$12.5
PASTA BOLOGNESE	\$23.0	ROAST BEEF	\$14.8
PASTA PRIMAVERA	\$20.5		

Nina's Pizzeria

299 S Main St, 13820, Oneonta, US, United States

Opening Hours:

Monday 11:00-20:00 Wednesday 11:00-20:00 Thursday 11:00-20:00 Friday 11:00-21:00 Saturday 11:00-21:00 Sunday 12:00-20:00 alentine's Specials: Volume Alfredo agus linguini \$19.95/11!

Egyplant Fantasia agus linguini \$18.95/11!

Come with solad, bread, complementary glass of chacolate control strandouries.

Coconact Shrimp ulmanap, pineapple charbers \$9.95

Made with Menu